
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
MARINA (Strategic Investments):
Dredging Hydrographic Survey 10,000$              
Lower Marina Fire Access Road 80,000$              
B&C Row Floats/Fingers - In House 10,000$              
Aquatic Weed Removal 150,000$           
Dredge Engineering & Permitting 100,000$          
Dredging *waiting for analysis 750,000$                
I-Row Floats TBD
Fishing Dock permitting TBD

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
PARKS (Operational Capital Projects):
Art Fund 5,000$                5,000$               5,000$                        5,000$                     5,000$                     
Waterfront Parking lots seal (east and west) 15,000$                      

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
AIRPORT (Operational Capital Projects):
2 additional tie-downs (concrete) in-house 10,000$              10,000$             10,000$                      10,000$                   10,000$                   
AP-6 Roof replacement 30,000$              
Airport Layout plan 550,000$           
Airport Parking Lot -slurry seal 75,000$             
Hangar G Roof Seal & Paint 66,150$                      
Western Runup Area - Design 50,000$                      
Taxiways to Immelman Slurry Seal 35,000$                      
AP-6 Paint Exterior 6,000$                     
Hangar H Roof Seal & Paint 69,458$                   
Western Runup Area - Construction 250,000$                
Runway & Taxiway Replacement - Design 200,000$                
Hangar F Roof Seal 30,000$                   
Runway & Taxiway Replacement - Construction 2,000,000$             
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REAL ESTATE/INDUSTRIAL PARK (Strategic Investments): 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
SCC Connector Rd (41st St) - 1400'   $2,200,000 construction  CAPITAL ASK TBD
Energy efficiency projects 50,000$              50,000$             50,000$                      50,000$                   50,000$                   
Future Development (Courthouse/Admin) tentative 250,000$           700,000$          Construction Est?
REAL ESTATE/INDUSTRIAL PARK (Operational Capital Projects):

IP Rail - 35th Crossing Clic (6100 & 6110) 140,000$           
Bldg 16 - Seal & Paint Exterior and Sign 40,000$              
IP Land Inventory & Survey 75,000$              
HVAC Units 50,000$              

HVAC Units 50,000$             
Westlie Ford - Overhead doors 30,000$             
Bldg 14- Slurry seal parking lot 12,000$             
Bldg 16- Slurry seal parking lot 12,000$             
IP Streets - Truman St & Ford/28th Design Work 200,000$          
Index St Chip Seal 100,000$          
IP Rail 15,000$             

Rail - 27th & Index 115,000$                    
Bldg 10 - reseal windows (atrium) 16,000$                      
Bldg 16 HVAC 45,000$                      
Bldg 18 - parking lot slurry seal 30,000$                      
Bldg 19 - Roof coating 220,000$                    
Bldg 7 - Entry door and glass 15,000$                      
Asphalt Survey 10,000$                      
Ford St/28th Construction 80,000$                      
Truman St Construction 1,000,000$                 
Courthouse - courtroom HVAC 40,000$                   
Bldg 4  HVAC 45,000$                   
Bldg 5 HVAC 25,000$                   
Bldg 6  - Paint & Sign 39,000$                   
Bldg 9 - Paint 25,000$                   
Bldg 11 - Paint & HVAC 52,000$                   
IP Rail 15,000$                   



HVAC Units 50,000$                   
Bldg 7 - Seal and paint exterior (10 yr cycle) 45,000$                   
Bldg 9 - Roof seal (10 yrs) 40,000$                   
Bldg 10 - Paint exterior 15,000$                   
Bldg 15 - Paint exterior 40,000$                   
Bldg 18 - Paint exterior 70,000$                   
37th St - Chip seal 15,000$                   
Rail Crossing / Clic-6114 (Index St) 100,000$                

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
LEVEE (Operational Capital Projects):
Levee Bank Restoration 25,000$              25,000$             25,000$                      25,000$                   25,000$                   

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
VEHICLES (Operational Capital Projects):
Replace Zach's truck - include snowplow 95,000$              
Replace Gravely - Electric 12,000$             
Backhoe 80,000$             
F250 Truck - Gas 75,000$             
Crew Cab truck - Hybrid 60,000$                      
Replace Ventrac 40,000$                      
Replace Mach-E 50,000$                      
Replace Bucket Truck 100,000$                
Replace Airport Gravely - Electric 12,000$                   
OTHER - RECURRING CAPITAL PROJECTS 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Project Scoping Budget  $             25,000  $            25,000  $                      25,000  $                  25,000  $                  25,000 
Equipment - Capital Projects (small equipment)  $             16,000  $            10,000  $                      10,000  $                  10,000  $                  10,000 
ADMINISTRATION OFFICE (Other Capital Projects):
Slurry Seal Main Parking Lot 20,000$                      
HVAC 34,000$                   
New Server/Server location 25,000$                   
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS COSTS 1,611,000$        1,586,000$       1,992,150$                1,700,458$             2,642,000$             

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
TOTAL CONTINGENCY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS COSTS



2026 2027 2028 2029 2030
Cash Reserve Projected Beginning Balance 1/1/26 9,928,020$        
Projected 2025 Operating Net Income for 2026 Contingency Projects and Cash Reserves 495,743$           
2026 Levy Revenue 3,210,789$        
Investment Income/Misc Tax Revenue 121,000$           
Luse Property (36,667)$            
Mehrer Property (42,036)$            
2026 Debt Payment (1,382,408)$       
Total Capital Improvement Project Costs (1,611,000)$       
Total Contingency Capital Project Costs (200,000)$          
CERB Loan Pymts (3) (207,068)$          
Required Reserve per Finance Policy (3,209,947)$       
Cash Reserve Projected Ending Balance 12/31/26*less required reserve per finance policy 7,066,426$        
Cash Reserve Projected Beginning Balance 1/1/27 10,276,373$     
Projected 2026 Operating Net Income for 2027 Contingency Projects and Cash Reserves 25,031$             
2027 Levy Revenue 3,249,949$       
Investment Income/Misc Tax Revenue 133,100$          
Luse Property (36,667)$           
Mehrer Property (42,036)$           
2027 Debt Payment (1,335,508)$      
Total Capital Improvement Project Costs (1,586,000)$      
Total Contingency Capital Project Costs (200,000)$         
CERB Loan Pymts (3) (206,412)$         
Required Reserve per Finance Policy (3,180,564)$      
Cash Reserve Projected Ending Balance 12/31/27*less required reserve per finance policy 7,097,266$       



Cash Reserve Projected Beginning Balance 1/1/28 10,277,830$              
Projected 2027 Operating Net Income for 2028 Contingency Projects and Cash Reserves 214,871$                    
2028 Levy Revenue 3,333,948$                 
Investment Income/Misc Tax Revenue 146,410$                    
Luse Property (36,667)$                     
Mehrer Property (42,036)$                     
2028 Debt Payment (2,347,860)$               
Total Capital Improvement Project Costs (1,992,150)$               
Total Contingency Capital Project Costs (200,000)$                   
CERB Loan Pymts (3) (205,755)$                   
Required Reserve per Finance Policy (3,299,759)$               
Cash Reserve Projected Ending Balance 12/31/28*less required reserve per finance policy 5,848,833$                
Cash Reserve Projected Beginning Balance 1/1/29 9,148,592$             
Projected 2028 Operating Net Income for 2029 Contingency Projects and Cash Reserves 196,899$                
2029 Levy Revenue 3,418,788$             
Investment Income/Misc Tax Revenue 161,051$                
Luse Property (36,667)$                 
Mehrer Property (42,036)$                 
2029 Debt Payment (1,347,335)$            
Total Capital Improvement Project Costs (1,700,458)$            
Total Contingency Capital Project Costs (200,000)$               
CERB Loan Pymts (3) (205,099)$               
Required Reserve per Finance Policy (3,424,974)$            
Cash Reserve Projected Ending Balance 12/31/29*less required reserve per finance policy 5,968,761$             
Cash Reserve Projected Beginning Balance 1/1/30 9,393,735$             
Projected 2029 Operating Net Income for 2030 Contingency Projects and Cash Reserves 257,887$                
2030 Levy Revenue 3,504,476$             
Investment Income/Misc Tax Revenue 177,156$                
Luse Property (36,667)$                 
Mehrer Property (42,036)$                 
2030 Debt Payment (1,347,335)$            
Total Capital Improvement Project Costs (2,642,000)$            
Total Contingency Capital Project Costs (200,000)$               
CERB Loan Pymts (3) (205,099)$               
Required Reserve per Finance Policy (3,556,840)$            
Cash Reserve Projected Ending Balance 12/31/30*less required reserve per finance policy 5,303,277$             
* Per the Port's Cash Reserve Policy the port should maintain approximately 50% of total annual operating expenses. 8,860,117$             
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